



## **CITY OF LOS ANGELES RECREATION & PARKS**

## RITCHIE VALENS RECREATION CENTER PARK ADVISORY BOARD

Tuesday, September 5, 2023, 6:00 pm

Ritchie Valens Recreation Center 10736 Laurel Canyon Blvd. Pacoima CA 91331

Leo Cisneros, Board Member Belinda Cisneros, Board Member Arturo Arambula, Board Member Eileen Pena, Board Member Jesus Gamez, Board Member

- I. Approval of Agenda
- II. Call Meeting To Order Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes
- IV. General Public Comment
- V. Staff Reports

2023 Fall Soccer (Opening Day) - October 7, 9:00 am

2023 Fall Volleyball (GPLA/CoRec)

Fall Classes & Clinics

Halloween event - October 27, 4:30-8:30 pm (Volunteers needed)

Winter Holiday Showcase - December 14, 6:00-8:30 pm

Park Grounds (Update) – Homeless, Graffiti, Outdoor Restrooms

VI. New Business

PAB Officers – President, Secretary

- VII. Board Business (Requests by Board members to schedule specific future agenda items)
- VIII. Next meeting date: December 5, 2023
- VII. Adjournment

## PUBLIC COMMENT

Comments from the public on Agenda items will be heard only when the respective item is being considered. Comments from the public on other matters not appearing on the Agenda that is within the Board's subject matter jurisdiction will be heard during the Public Comment period. Public comment is limited to 2 minutes per speaker, unless waived by the presiding officer of the Board. Agenda is posted for public review at [laparks.org/reccenter/ritchie-valens], and at the main posting location as required by law: [10736 Laurel Canyon Blvd, Pacoima CA 91331].

## ADA

As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services, and activities. Sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices, or other auxiliary aids and/or services may be provided upon request. To ensure availability of services, please make your request at least 3 business days (72 hours) prior to the meeting you wish to attend by contacting [Christina Conyers] at [christina.conyers@laicty.org].